

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2570/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in CRR No. 1040/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SECRETARY, WEST BENGAL STATE ELECT. BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAZRUL SHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report ))

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he wishes to file a rejoinder  
affidavit. Let him do so within two weeks. Put up thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master