

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1595/2007

SECRETARY, WEST BENGAL STATE ELECT. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAZRUL SHA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant is stated to be out
of station. An adjournment has accordingly been sought.The request, despite being extremely unfair, is being
acceded to in the interest of justice.

List after one week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.02.10
17:19:13 IST
Reason: